
Calendar
SPRING TERM 2019

Term Begins Tuesday 8th January
Half Term Monday 18th to Friday 22nd February
Term Ends Friday 12th April (normal fi nish time)
SUMMER TERM 2019

Term Begins Tuesday 30th April
May Day Monday 6th May (Bank Holiday)
Half Term Monday 27th May to Friday 7th June
Term Ends Friday 12th July (at 12 noon)
AUTUMN TERM 2019

Term Begins Tuesday 3rd September
Half Term Monday 28th October to Friday 1st November
Term Ends Friday 13th December (at 12 noon)

Term Dates

Prize Giving & Summer Ball
Saturday 6th July 2019

MORNING/
LUNCH TIME

AFTER 
SCHOOL

MON Craft Club
P3/4/5/6 12.30-1.00pm

Maths Clinic
P5/6 12.30-1.00pm 

Reading Buddy Club
P1/2 12.30-1.00pm

Rugby Sevens
P3/4/5/6 3.40-4.45pm

Creativity Club
P1/2 3.40-4.45pm

Forest School
P3/4/5/6 3.40-4.45pm

TUE Recorders & Woodwind
P3/4/5/6 10.00-10.20am
Recorders Beginners

12.30-1.00pm
Netball

P3/4 12.30-1.00pm
Senior Band

P3/4/5/6 1.00-1.30pm

Netball
P5/6 3.40-4.45pm

Evolution Football
P3/4/5/6 3.40-4.45pm

WED Gymnastics Club
P1/2/3 7.45-8.30am

Swim Squad
P4/5 7.45-8.30am
English Booster
P6 7.50-8.35am  

X-Country
P3/4/5/6 12.00-12.30pm

Netball
P1/2 12.30-1.00pm

Strategic Board Games
P3/4/5/6 3.40-4.45pm

SoccerEds
Rec/P1/2 3.40-4.45pm

Sports Fixtures

THU Maths Booster
P6 7.50-8.35am
Cricket Clinic

P5/6 12.30-1.10pm
Junior Choir

P2/3 12.30-1.00pm
String Group

P3/4/5/6 12.30-1.00pm

RuggerEds
Rec/P1/2 3.40-4.45pm

Gym/Dance Club
(P3/4/5/6 Dance 1st half term

P4/5/6 Gym 2nd half term)
3.40-4.45pm

Chess
P3/4/5/6 3.40-4.45pm

FRI Reading Buddy Club
P1/2 12.30-1.00pm

Swim Squad
P6 1.00-1.30pm

Senior Choir
P4/5/6 3.15-3.40pm 

Ballet
Rec/P1 3.30-4.15pm

Ballet
P2/3/4/5/6 4.15-5.00pm

Archery
(max 12 children)

P3/4/5/6 3.45-4.45pm
(P5/6 1st half term
P3/4 2nd half term)

Staff  Contact Details

Chris Emmott headmaster@mylnhurst.co.uk

Kirsty Holland kholland@mylnhurst.co.uk

Wiesia Lesniak wlesniak@mylnhurst.co.uk

Tom Newton tnewton@mylnhurst.co.uk

Elizabeth Jansen ejansen@mylnhurst.co.uk

Francesca Bray fbray@mylnhurst.co.uk

Bernie Pathe bpathe@mylnhurst.co.uk

Emma Telling etelling@mylnhurst.co.uk

Mairead Shipley mshipley@mylnhurst.co.uk

Clare Gleadall cgleadall@mylnhurst.co.uk

Crystal Buchanan cbuchanan@mylnhurst.co.uk

Louise Goodhill lgoodhill@mylnhurst.co.uk

Lorna Peverelle lpeverelle@mylnhurst.co.uk

Catherine Madin cmadin@mylnhurst.co.uk

School Offi ce enquiries@mylnhurst.co.uk

Spring Term 2019SPRING TERM 2019 ENRICHMENT PROGRAMME

All clubs start second week of term. 
No clubs in the last week of term. 

Girls and boys are welcome to attend ALL sports activites.

Preparatory School
and Nursery

Connect with us on social media!
Scan the code below to see all of our channels 

using a QR Reader App. 

#MylnhurstSpirit



January
Week 15

Mon 7th Staff INSET Day
Tue 8th Start of Spring Term
Fri 11th House Assembly 8.40am
Week 16 Health & Wellbeing Week 

Mon 14th P3 Viking Day in Chapel
Thu 17th Cirque de Jade

School Council 12.30pm
Fri 18th Health & Wellbeing Week Assembly
Week 17

Tue 22nd U9 Football Festival @ Barlborough Hall 2pm
P6 Crucial Crew

Wed 23rd U11 Football v Westbourne (A) 2.30pm
U11 Netball v St Peter & St Paul (A) 2pm 

Fri 25th Mass 11am
Eco Meeting 12.30pm

Sat 26th Cross Country @ Brunswick
Week 18 P6 Exam Week

Tue 29th Invitational Swimming Gala 2pm
Wed 30th U10 Netball v St Anselms (H) 2.30pm 
Thu 31st Interhouse Performing Arts Competition

February
Fri 1st No Assembly

Friends of Mylnhurst’s Cinema Night 5-7pm
Sat 2nd U9 Netball Tournament @ St Anselms 10am
Week 19

Tue 5th Safer Internet Day 2019
Preps 3&4 Girls Cross Country Team @ 
Cawthorn Park 

Wed 6th U10/11 Netball v Barlborough Hall (H) 2.30pm
U10/11 Football v Immaculate Conception (A) 2pm

Thu 7th Aladdin Trip in London
Fri 8th Safer Internet Assembly 
Sat 9th Cross Country @ Concord Park (am)

Under 10 Netball Tournament @ Sheffi eld Girls’ (pm) 
Week 20

Tue 12th Parents’ Evening Rec-P6

Thu 21st P5 Greek Day
Fri 22nd U11 ISA Rugby @ Princethorpe College

P2 Assembly
Week 25

Mon 25th P2 & P4 Electro-City Workshop (in school)
Tue 26th U9 Netball v St Peter & St Paul (H) 2.45pm
Wed 27th The Neil Thompson Cup – Rugby Sevens (H) 

1.30pm
Fri 29th P1 Assembly

April
Week 26

Mon 1st Maths & English Challenge
Tue 2nd U9 Swim Meet @ Mount St Mary’s College 2pm

Learning Support Parents’ Evening
Wed 3rd Interhouse Football 

Learning Support Parents’ Evening
Thu 4th Mylnhurst’s Got Talent 2pm
Fri 5th P3 Castleton Walk and Caving

Reception Class Assembly
Sat 6th Friends of Mylnhurst’s Easter Egg Hunt
Week 27

Wed 10th Easter Bonnet Parade 3pm
Thu 11th P5 Mosque 10am

Celebrating the Arts 7pm
Fri 12th Easter Assembly presented by Preps 4&5

End of Spring Term (normal fi nish time)

Celebrating the Arts 7pm
12th Easter Assembly presented by Preps 4&5

End of Spring Term (normal fi nish time)

Top performing 
Preparatory School 

in Yorkshire & 
Derbyshire

 

Spring Term 2019General Diary

Wed 13th U9/11 Netball v Immaculate Conception (H) 2pm
U9/11 Football v Immaculate Conception (A) 2pm

Thu 14th P6 Synagogue 10.30am
Fri 15th EYC: Oreo And Friends Animal Workshop 9-11am

P5 Assembly

HALF TERM

Visit www.campmerlins.co.uk to make a booking.  

Week 21

Tue 26th U11 ISA Netball @ Malvern 10am
U9 Football v Westbourne (H) 2.30pm

Wed 27th U11 Netball v Westbourne and Orchard (A) 2pm

March
Fri 1st House Assembly

Biz Kids Presentation Day
Sat 2nd Cross Country City Championships
Week 22

Mon 4th U10 ISA Netball @ Crackey Hall 10am
Tue 5th U11 Cross Country @ Worksop College 2.30pm
Wed 6th Ash Wednesday Service 11.15am

U9 Invitational Football & Netball 2pm
Thu 7th World Book Day
Fri 8th P2 Perlethorpe

Headmaster’s Assembly
Week 23 Science Week

Tue 12th Interhouse Swimming
Wed 13th Reception Class Whirlow Hall Farm 

U11 Football v Westbourne (A) 2pm
U9/11 Cross Country @ St Peter & St Paul 1.30pm

Thu 14th U9 ISA Netball @ Stafford Prep
Fri 15th Science Week Assembly
Sat 16th U11 Netball Tournament @ Sheffi eld Girls’ (am)
Week 24

Tue 19th U9 ISA Tag Rugby @ Stafford Prep
U9 Netball Festival @ Barlborough Hall 2pm

Wed 20th U11 Football v St Peter & St Paul (A) 2pm 
U11 Netball Festival @ St Anselms 2pm

: Monday 18th – Thursday 21st February


